Date of certification: 9 January 2024
DEKRA Certification B.V.
Ù
L.G. van Schie
Certification Manager Page 1/2
Throughout this document, a point is used as the decimal separator.
© Integral publication of this certificate and adjoining reports is allowed. This Certificate may only be reproduced
in its entirety and without any change.

Page 2 of 7
2954:2
Type designation
Type TMT71/TMT72/L20221/L20222
Series No  Suffix Code
TMT71/TMT72-  abcdefghijklmnopq
L20221/L20222- abcdefNNghijklmnopq4
Designation Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval: B6 ATEX II2G Ex db T6, II2D Ex tb IIIC
    I6 IECEx Ex db T6 Gb, Ex tb IIIC Db
  8F ATEX IECEx II2D Ex tb IIIC Db
b Communication; Output Signal: A HART; 4-20 mA; HART configuration (TMT72)
   P
HART; 4-20 mA; HART/Bluetooth (App)
configuration (TMT72)
  A 4-20 mA; DTM configuration (TMT71)
  P
4-20 mA; DTM/Bluetooth (App) configuration
(TMT71)
c Housing shape 1 From B head transmitter, DIN EN 50446
d Electrical Connection A Screw terminals
  B Spring terminals
e Field Housing A1 *2 TA30A; Al, 2x M20x1.5; w/o display window
  A2 *2 TA30A; Al, 2x M20x1.5; glass display window
  A3 *2 TA30A; 2x 1/2NPT; w/o display window
  A4 *2 TA30A; 2x 1/2NPT; glass display window
  D1 *2 TA30D; 2x M20x1.5 universal housing
  D2 *2 TA30D; 2x 1/2NPT universal housing
  H1 TA30H, Al, 2x M20x1.5; w/o display window
  H2 TA30H, Al, 2x M20x1.5; glass display window
  H3 TA30H, Al, 2x 1/2NPT; w/o display window
  H4 TA30H, Al, 2x 1/2NPT; glass display window
  H5 TA30H, 316L, 2x M20x1.5, w/o display
  H6 TA30H, 316L, 2x M20x1.5, glass display
  H7 TA30H, 316L, 2x 1/2NPT, w/o display
H8 TA30H, 316L, 2x 1/2NPT, glass display
HA TA30H, Alu, 3x 1/2NPT, glass display window
HB TA30H, Alu, 3x 1/2NPT, w/o display window
HC TA30H, 316L, 3x 1/2NPT, glass display window
Y
Special varnishing (non-conductive) in
combination with digit A1 to HC
f Device Model n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
g *3 Universal Input n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
h *3 Sensor Type n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
i *3 Calibration  n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
j *3 Display; Operating  G1 Meas. display; DIP-switch, pluggable
k *3 Service n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
l *3 Additional Approval  n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
m *3 Accessory Mounted  n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
n *3 Accessory Enclosed  n.s. *1  Not relevant for Explosion Safety
o *3
Cable glands; temp. range;
Protect. type
n.s. *1 Not in the scope
p *3 Firmware Version n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
q *3 Marking n.s. *1 Not relevant for Explosion Safety
Annex 1 to:  Report No. NL/DEK/ExTR11.0112/05
 IECEx DEK 11.0096
Page 3 of 7
2954:2
*1 n.s. means the value is neither related to Explosion Safety nor in the scope.
*2 only possible when designation a = 8F
*3 designation g to q is optional, these codes could be blank depends on chosen additional options.
*4 The type L2022x offers the same options as type TMT7x. The only difference is the color of the